02 FC:581

4058/40

## 09/720306 JC01 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 DEC 2000

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

02-27-2001 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 108224 101622423 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: 1. A. Toshifumi KODAMA KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION 1-28, KITAHONMACHIDORI 1-CHOME, Akira TORAO CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_ Execution Date: November 30, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 12/28/2000 UEDUVIJE 00000082 09720306 Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 7. Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 114979\_) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the griginal document. Date: December 26, 2000 A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel . Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0333

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|                              |  | (1)  | Tos                          | shifumi Koda  | ma                        |                       | (5)   |   |                                      |   |   |
|------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|---|---------------------------|-----------------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|
| (1-8)                        | Insert name(s) of inventor(s)  | (2)  | _Aki                         | ira Torao   |                           |                       | (6) _   |   |                                      |   |   |
|                              |  | (3)  |                              |   |                           |                       | (7) _   |   |                                      |   | and_  |
|                              |  | (4)  |                              |   |                           |                       | (8) _   |   |                                      | -   |   |
|                              |  | each   |                              |   |                           |                       | ollar (\$1.00) and o<br>gree(s) to assign, a                      |   |                                      |   |   |
| (9)                          | Insert name of Assignee  | (9)  | Ka                           | wasaki Steel Co   | rporatio                  | n                     |   |   |                                      | <u></u>   |   |
| (10)                         | Insert Address of  | (10)   | of                           | 1-28, Kitahonma   | chidori 1                 | 1-chome.              | Chuo-ku, Kobe-sh  | , Hyogo 6                               | 51-0075 Jap                          | an  |   |
|                              | Assignee   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as |                              |   |                           |                       |   |   |                                      |   |   |
| (11)                         | Insert Identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or  | ٠,   | M                            |   |                           |                       | DETECTING CHA   |   |                                      |   |   |
|                              |  |  |                              |   |                           |                       |   |   | (Case No.                            | 108224  | >   |
|                              | Foreign Application Number   | for v  | vhich 1                      | the undersigned   | has (ha                   | ve) execı             | ited an application   | for patent                              | in the United                        | d States of Ame                                       | erica   |
| (12)                         | Insert Date of   |  |                              |   |                           |                       |   |   |                                      |   |   |
| ( /                          | Signing of Application   | (12)   | on                           | November  | 30                        | , 2000                |   |   |                                      |   |   |
| (13)                         | Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications  | (13)   | U.S                          | . application Ser   | ial Numi                  | ber _                 |   |   |                                      |   |   |
|                              |  | filed  |                              | December  | 26, 2                     | 2000                  |   |   |                                      |   |   |
| the Ass<br>States<br>interes | 3) The undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree signee. 5) The undersigned herel resulting from said applications, and hereby covenants thated, and will not execute, any 6) The undersigned here may be necessary or desire | e(s) to<br>by aut<br>ion or<br>at he   | thorize<br>any di<br>has (ti | e(s) and requestivision or division or division have) full right in conflict here | (s) the Consorted to cook | Commissintinuing a    | oner of Patents to<br>applications thereof<br>entire interest, he | issue any<br>to the said<br>rein assign | and all Lette<br>1 Assignee, and tha | ers Patents of t<br>as Assignee of<br>at he has (they | the United<br>the entire<br>have) not<br>entification |
| docum                        |  |  |                              |   |                           |                       |   |   |                                      |   |   |
|                              | nent.<br>In witness whereof, exe   | cute   | d by th                      | he undersigned  | on the                    | date(s)               | Toshifumi Kodam   | isigned in                              | shi tim                              | Codama  | (SEAL)  |
| Date                         | November 30 , 200  |  |                              | Nan   | ne of Inv                 | ventor                | Akira Torao   | St                                      | era                                  | Tomo  | (SEAL)  |
|                              | November 30 , 200  |  |                              | Nan   | ne of In                  | ventor                | Akira Iorao   |   | <u> </u>                             |   | (SEAL)  |
|                              |  |  |                              | Nar   | ne of In                  | ventor                |   |   |                                      |   | (SEAL)  |
|                              |  |  |                              | Naı   | ne of In                  | ventor                |   |   |                                      |   | (SEAL)  |
|                              |  |  |                              | Na  | me of In                  | ventor                |   |   |                                      |   |   |
|                              |  |  |                              | Na  | me of Ir                  | rventor               |   |   |                                      |   | •   |
|                              |  |  |                              | Na  | me of I                   | nventor               |   |   |                                      |   |   |
|                              |  |  |                              | Na  | me of i                   | nventor               |   |   |                                      |   | the 11 S A  |
|                              | This assignment should<br>ner, then it should be signed  | _  |                              | y be signed befo<br>ast two witness   | re: (a) a<br>who also     | a Notary<br>o sign he | Public if within the re:  | U.S.A. (b                               | ) a U.S. Coi                         | ISUL II GUISIGE                                       |   |
| Date                         |  |  |                              | W   | itness                    |                       | <u> </u>  |   |                                      |   |   |

PATENT REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0334